
PROJECT STATUS REPORT (UPDATED 5.13.2025)

Project Name Project Description Awarded Contracts Project Status
Anticipated Bid

Letting
Early/Latest
Start Date

Anticipated
completion

#1 Bridge ST-26
Bridge Replacement Design Contract: Finney and Turnipseed Notice to Proceed issued 3/31/25. Contract time of 122 Calendar Days,

completion anticipated 7/30/25. Pier concrete work is on-going. Project is 18%
complete. Base bid is $1,042,209.

2/26/2025 3/31/2025 7/30/2025Consists of: Construction Contract: Bryan-Ohlmeier Const.
Fairmount RD, 0.3M East of 175th ST (over Little Stranger) Construction Engineering: Finney and Turnipseed

#2 52C-5250-01
Rt 30 Phase I

Roadway Construction Design Contract:  Wilson & Co. Project out to bid. CE proposals received, Selection Committee to select
5/14/25. All Federal and State funds have been allocated for the project. 6/9/2025 10/7/2025 10/16/2026Consists of: Construction Contract: TBD

235th ST, Hollingsworth RD to Dempsey RD Construction Engineering: TBD

#3
52C-5119-01,

Tonganoxie Drive
HRRR

Roadway Construction Design Contract: MHS Project will be tied with 52C-5242-01. Work begins 5/27/25. Project has 140
Working Days. Base Bid is $767,777. 3/19/2025 5/27/2025 11/1/2025Consists of: 2023 KDOT HRRR Improvements Construction Contract: Lexeco, Inc.

Tonganoxie DR, 199th ST to Mitchell RD Construction Engineering: Kaw Valley

#4
52C-5242-01,

Tonganoxie Drive
HRRR

Roadway Construction Design Contract: SMH Project will be tied with 52C-5119-01. Work begins 5/27/25. Project has 140
Working Days. Base Bid is $1,687,218. 3/19/2025 5/27/2025 11/1/2025Consists of: 2025 KDOT HRRR Improvements Construction Contract: Lexeco, Inc.

Tonganoxie DR, 187th to 189th Construction Engineering: Kaw Valley

#5
SS4A

Comprehensive
Safety Plan

Study Design Contract: Kimley Horn Approved Plan to FHWA required 6/30/25 will be delivered by 5/31/25. Call for
federal projects begins 6/26/25. Kimley Horn assisting with Grant Request
submittal exhibits.

N/A 12/20/2023 3/12/2025Consists of: SS4A FHWA Study Construction Contract: N/A
County wide Construction Engineering: N/A

#6 Bridge K-19
Bridge Replacement Design Contract: Finney and Turnipseed Bid opening was 3/13/26. BOCC rejected bids due to above Engineer's

Estimate. Re-bid scheduled for winter work, more condusive to contractor
schedules.

5/15/2025
7/14/25 to
11/17/25

5/1/2026Consists of: Construction Contract: TBD
179th ST, 0.5M South of US-73 HWY (over Salt Creek) Construction Engineering: Finney and Turnipseed

#7
52C-5269-01,
Bridge SH-54

Bridge Replacement Design Contract: Finney and Turnipseed Field Check plans approved by KDOT on 2/20/25. Easement acquisitions
complete. Utility relocations in process with 9/1/25 anticipated completion
date. Project includes Bridge SH-61.

6/26/2025 10/27/2025 4/27/2025Consists of: Construction Contract: TBD
Golden RD, 1.1M East of 189th ST (over KS River Trib) Construction Engineering: TBD

#8
52C-5269-01,
Bridge SH-61

Bridge Replacement Design Contract: Finney and Turnipseed Field Check plans approved by KDOT on 2/20/25. Easement acquisitions
complete. Utility relocations in process with 9/1/25 anticipated completion
date. Project includes Bridge SH-54.

6/26/2025 10/27/2025 4/27/2025Consists of: Construction Contract: TBD
Golden RD, 0.01M East of 170th ST (over Unnamed Stream) Construction Engineering: TBD

#9 Bridge A-7
Bridge Replacement Design Contract: TBD Project is simple beam bridge on H-Pile Abutment Bents. Geotechnica Report

bids rejected. PE RFP to be sent out 5/20/25. 8/21/2025
9/22/25 to
11/24/25

2/20/2026Consists of: Construction Contract: TBD
Lecompton Road, 0.XM East of 231st Street Construction Engineering: TBD


	Worksheets
	Sheet1


